GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 811
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6!h December 2021)

NON-CORE ASSETS OF AIR INDIA

311. SHRI NARANBHAIJ. RATHWA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-
(a) whether it is a fact that non-core assets of Air India will also be taken over by Tata Group;

(b) if so, details of properties of Air India as on 31st October 2021, property-wise estimated cost of each property;

(c) whether the prestigious Air India Building at Nariman Point Mumbai will also be handed over to new buyer of Air India; and

(d) if so, the details in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) and (c): No Sir.

(b) and (d): Does not arise in view of answer to (a) and (c) above.
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